
Area of Ministry Contact 
Children's programming 
and/or nursery 

Mary Kennedy 
mary@gcot.org 
Charlie Greenwell  
Charlie@gcot.org 

Women’s Pregnancy 
Center 

Diane Donahue  
info@gcot.org 

Gardening and Kitchen 
Clean-up   

Ann Bunton 
ann@gcot.org 
Jean Thigpin 
jean@gcot.org 

Monthly Nursery/Youth 
clean-up 

Ann Bunton   
ann@gcot.org  

Sunday School Coffee 
and Flower Setup 

Karen Curry  
info@gcot.org 

Baptism Service Karen Curry 
info@gcot.org 

Good News Club Barkley Wilhite 
barkley@gcot.org  

Special Event 
Hospitality 

Nicole Myhre  
nicole@gcot.org  

Meals Barkley Wilhite 
barkley@gcot.org  
Join church email 
 list to receive sign 
 up notices. Contact  
Sherry Braun 
(sherry@gcot.org). 

Bridal & Baby Showers Carrie Link 
carrie@gcot.org 

Library assistance Sandy Reinhard 
library@gcot.org 

Discipleship Pat Hughes 
phughes6@ymail.com 

Communion Jean Thigpin 
jean@gcot.org 

Speak for the Unborn Ben Khazraee 
ben@gcot.org 

Areas of Ministry 

If you are interest in serving in any of 
these ministries, please contact the 
person listed to find out how you can 
serve.  For other opportunities to serve in 
the church see the Get Involved page at 
the church’s website:  
http://gcot.org/#/ministries/get-involved 
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Women’s Ministry 

Grace Church offers a number of opportunities 
for growth and service to our ladies. We are 
committed to helping the women of Grace Church 
grow in knowing, loving, and serving God, and to 
work together as we grow in Christ-likeness, by 
His grace. 
 
Our ministries focus on the Word of God, 
evangelism, discipleship, and on many areas of 
practical service. We invite all women of Grace 
Church of Tallahassee to be involved as they are 
able, and our earnest prayer is that God will use 
these ministries for His glory and for our good. 
 

GCOT Ladies’ Email Group 
Ladies who are members of Grace Church are 
invited to join an email group. We hope this email 
group will provide another opportunity for 
fellowship, discipleship, and ministry to women 
at Grace Church of Tallahassee.  Feel free to 
share prayer requests, resources, events, or get-
togethers. To join the group, email gcot-
women+subscribe@googlegroups.com or contact 
Beth Khazraee (beth.khazraee@gmail.com). You 
can unsubscribe at any time. 
 
Revision Date: August 2017 

Wednesday Noon 
When:  Wednesday (weekly), 12 PM starting in mid-
August 
Where: Nicole Myhre’s house (716 Middlebrooks Circle, 
32312) 
Childcare Provided: No 
Description:  Any ladies welcome to join a bible study 
mostly on Wednesdays at noon for a series of 6-8 week 
studies. This is a flexible group that sometimes changes 
days and/or times as needed. Our studies use the teaching 
materials of D.A. Carson, John Piper, Russell Moore, Jen 
Wilken, Randy Alcorn and others. We frequently choose 
our studies from The Gospel Coalition recommendation 
list. This Fall we will be studying The Apostles’ Creed by 
Matt Chandler.  
Contact:  Nicole, nicole@gcot.org 
 
Morning Precept Upon Precept Bible Study 
When: Thursday (weekly), 9:15 AM-12 PM, starting 9/14 
Where:  Fellowship hall 
Childcare Provided: Yes 
Description: Inductive homework-based Bible study – 
various books of the Bible are studied quarterly. This Fall 
we will be studying Part 1 of Acts. 
Contact:  Ann Bunton, ann@gcot.org 
 
Monthly Bible Study 
When:  First Monday of each month, September - April,  
7:00 PM - 8:30 PM (due to Labor Day, we will meet for 
the first time on Sept. 7th) 
Where:  Mayer Home, 1521 Willow Wick Drive, 
Tallahassee 
Description: GRACE: A Bible Study on Ephesians for 
Women by Keri Folmar (Cruciform Press) 
Contact: Kileen Cassiday (850) 228-0340, 
kileenc@sbcglobal.net or Carrie Link carrieb9@msn.com 
 

Discipleship/Counseling  
Individual or Group Discipleship through the “Attributes 
of God” and “The Holy Spirit” by A.W. Pink with Pat 
Hughes (850-878-8198, 904-571-4911).  Times are set 
based on individual needs.  Meet at Pat Hughes’ home. 
 

Bible Studies 
Upcoming Events 

 
 

 Young Children’s Playdate  
Mothers of young children are 
welcome to join us on the Second 
Friday of each month at 10:30 AM. 
To get on the email list for more 
information, see Beth Khazraee 
(beth.khazraee@gmail.com). 

 Mom’s in Prayer Calling moms, 
grandmas, aunts—any woman 
desiring to pray for children and 
schools, whether public, private or 
homeschool, from preschool through 
college—experience the joy of 
replacing anxiety with peace and hope 
when you pray scripturally and 
specifically for your child and their 
school with other moms. Join us for a 
powerful time of prayer! Contact 
Barkley Wilhite (barkely@gcot.org) 
for more information. 

 All ladies are encouraged to attend an 
evening of fellowship Monday, 
September 11th, from 7-9 PM at 
Nicole Myhre's home (716 
Middlebrooks Circle). There will also 
be a panel discussion on cultivating 
friendship and showing hospitality in 
the church.  

 Would you be interested in hosting or 
have someone in mind you could 
invite to an evangelistic women’s 
Christmas outreach event? Contact 
Beth Khazraee to discuss further. 

Mission and Vision 


